PENNACOOK LODGE

Spirit of Adventure Council, BSA

Official Lodge Calendar for 2022-23

As of August 15, 2022

DATE EVENT & TIME LOCATION
2022
July 7 (Thursday) Passing of the Bonnet, Brotherhood Induction, 6pm NEBC

July 23 - August 6
September 16, 17, 18
September 25 (Sunday)
September 25 (Sunday)
September 30 - October 2
October 8, 9, 10

October 21, 23

October 29 (Saturday)
November 6 (Sunday)
November 6 (Sunday)
December 2, 3, 4
December 15 (Thursday)
December 28 (Wednesday)

2023

January 1 — August 30
January 8 (Sunday)
January 26 (Thursday)
March 5 (Sunday)
March 19 (Sunday)
April 8 (Saturday)

April 21, 22, 23

April 22 (Saturday)
May 7 (Sunday)

May 11 (Thursday)

May 17 (Wednesday)
May 17 (Wednesday)
May 19, 20, 21

June 9, 10, 11

June 14 (Wednesday)
June 21 (Wednesday)
June 27, 28, 29 (Tues-Thurs)
July 6 (Thursday)

Nat’l OA Conference - Lodge Summer Trip

Arrow Of Light Weekend

Elangomat Training, 3:00pm-5:30pm

Ordeal Candidates & Parents Orientation, 7:30pm
Ordeal Induction Weekend #3

Council Fall Camporee

Vigil Induction Weekend

Fall Day of Cheerful Service, 8:30am — 4:30pm

Fall Lodge Meeting, 1:00pm-4:00pm

Brotherhood Induction Ceremony, 4:00pm

Lodge Leader Development Training, Brotherhood
Unit Elections Training, 6:30pm-8:30pm
Pennacook Night at the Movies (Woburn)

Unit Elections/Camp Promotions Visits Season
Unit Elections Training, 3:00pm-5:00pm

Unit Elections Training, 7:00pm-8:30pm
Inductions Block Pizza Social, 1:00pm-3:00pm
Lodge Banquet, 4:00pm (Galvin Middle School)
OA Day of Community Service, Cradles to Crayons

Inductions & Native American Activities Training Wknd

Brotherhood Induction Ceremony

Pennacook Lodge Bowl-a-Thon, 6:00pm-9:00pm
Brotherhood Induction Ceremony, 6pm
Elangomat Training, 5:30pm-8:00pm

Ordeal Candidates & Parents Orientation, 7:30pm
Ordeal Induction Weekend #1

Pennacook Hosts the OA Section Conclave, NE Fellowship

Ordeal Candidates & Parents Orientation, 7:30pm
Lodge Annual Meeting/Officer Elections, BBQ
Ordeal Induction #2

Univ of Tenn, Knoxville
NEBC

Scout Office Woburn
via Zoom

TL Storer

TL Storer

WTCSR

WTCSR and TLS

TBD

TBD

NEBC

Scout Office Woburn
Showcase Cinemas

Scout Office Woburn

via Zoom

Wegmen’s Burlington
Wakefield, MA

District locations

WTCSR

WTCSR

Wamesit Lanes, Tewksbury
NEBC

Tewksbury Public Library
via Zoom

WTCSR

NEBC

via Zoom

Location TBD

TL Storer

Inauguration of Officers, BBQ, Brotherhood Induction, 6pm NEBC

NOTE: Lodge Executive Committee/Officers (LEC) planning meetings typically occur each month on the second Sunday

from 2:00pm — 5:00pm at the Council Office in Woburn. All members welcome to attend.

Legend

Scout Office: Spirit of Adventure Council Office, 2 Tower Office Park, Woburn, MA (www.scoutspirit.org)

TLS: TL Storer Scout Reservation
NEBC: New England Base Camp, Milton, MA

LTSR: Lone Tree Scout Reservation, Kingston, NH
WTCSR: Wah-Tut-Ca Scout Reservation, Northwood, NH



